
PROJECT LOCATION

HWY. 12

LOS ALAMOS RD.

GATE TO MC CORMICK RD. 
VERIFY/PROVIDE GATE PER  FIRE 
SAFE STANDARDS SEC 13-38(a)
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(2) 5000 GALLON POLY TANK, W/ 2500 GAL MIN. 
DEDICATED FIRE RESERVE AND W/ INTEGRAL 
HYDRANT. TANK LOCATION: 38.488533 -
1212.577540

WELL 1.8 GPM
WELL LOCATION: 38.488421 - 1212.5780465

WELL .86 GPM
WELL LOCATION: 38.488447 - 1212.577324

AREAS DISTURBED FOR GRADING TO BE PLANTED WITH NATIVE, 
FIRE RESISTANT, PLANTINGS FOR EROSION CONTROL AND 
SCREENING.

PROVIDE REQUIRED DEFENSIBLE SPACE FOR FIRE PER (PRC) 4291. 
MAINTAIN A DEFENSIBLE SPACE OF 100 FEET FROM EACH SIDE AND 
FROM THE FRONT AND REAR OF ALL STRUCTURES. 

(N) RETAINING WALL, PER CIVIL

(N) HAMMERHEAD TURNAROUND
PER SEC 13-37(c) & 13-16(b),(c).

SPECIALTY INDOOR CULTIVATION (1A) 
2236 SF CANOPY IN PROPOSED NEW
BLDG. SEE A1.1

SPECIALTY INDOOR CULTIVATION (1A) 
1,563 SF CANOPY IN ~2,600 SF (E) AG. BARN
SEE A1.1

ALL WEATHER SURFACE PER SEC 13-30 & 13.31, TYP.

DRIVE LENGTH, SEC 13-37
ROAD WILL BE EVALUATED BY CIVIL AND 
UPGRADED PER SEC 13-30 & 13-31 GRADES & 
SURFACES AS REQUIRED

ROAD CLEARANCE FROM VEGETATION, SEC 13-56. TYP.

(E) TOPOGRAPHY.
CIVIL ENGINEERING, GRADING AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS TO BE 
SUBMITTED WITH BLDG. PERMIT APPLICATION PACKAGE AT A 
FUTURE DATE.

GENERAL NOTE: PLANNING IS SCHEMATIC AND, ALONG WITH OWNERS 
APPLICATION AND SUPPORT MATERIALS, IS INTENDED TO CONVEY THE 
DESCRIPTION, EXTENT, AND CONDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE PROJECT IN 
ENOUGH DETAIL TO FACILITATE THE COUNTY OF SONOMA'S CONDITIONAL USE 
PERMIT PROCESS.

DETAILED ENGINEERING, CALCULATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SPECIFIC 
PORTIONS OF THE WORK WILL BE MADE FOLLOWING THE "CUP" PROCESS EITHER 
AS A WHOLE PACKAGE OR IN PHASES.

CIVIL TO LOCATE SEPTIC SYSTEM 
IN GENERAL AREA. EXACT 
LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED IN 
FUTURE WORK.

WATER SUPPLY FROM WELL, TYP.

TO GATE AT TIMBERLINE DR.
SEE VICINITY MAP. GATE PER SEC 13-38(a) 

ROAD CLEARANCE FROM VEGETATION, SEC 
13-56. TYP.

WALL MOUNTED SITE LIGHTING AND 
SECURITY CAMERAS, TYP.

0' 32' 64' 128' 256'

COMPOSTING OF GREEN WASTE

MIXED LIGHT CULTIVATION (2B)
2850 SF CANOPY IN PROPOSED NEW
30' X 95' GREENHOUSE
(N) FENCE AND GATE, TYP.

2

1320' - 0"

827' - 0"

1626' - 1"

3

3

3

30' - 0"24' - 0
"

50' - 0"

95' - 0"

51' - 0 1/2"

29' - 8
 1/2" 3

3

3

3

3

3

NOTE: THE (E) AG. 
BARN OF ~2,600 SF 
WAS DESTROYED
IN GLASS FIRE IN 
SEPT. 2020 
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Original drawing is 24"x36".
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TEAM DIRECTORY:
CIVIL ENGINEER:
BC Engineering Group
contact: Tom Billeter, P.E.
adress: 2800 Cleveland Avenue, 
Suite C, Santa Rosa, CA 95403
phone: 707-542-4321 
email: tb@bcengineeringgroup.com
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A1.0

PROJECT DATA
& SITE PLAN

--

LOS ALAMOS
RD.

CONDITIONAL
USE PERMIT

August 28, 2017
TBE
RW

VICINITY MAP - NTS PROJECT INFORMATION
APN: 030-050-009
Parcel Size: ~15 acres
Planning Area 5 - Santa Rosa
District 1 – Susan Gorin
Water Quality Control Board: North 
Coast Region
City Sphere of Influence: N/A
Area and Specific plan: Franz Valley 
Area Plan
Air Quality Control Board: Bay Area Air 
Quality Management District
Wet Weather Zone C – Santa Rosa
Land Use Policies: N/A
Land Use: RRD 200
Fire Protection: State
Planning Area Policies: N/A
Urban Service Area: N/A
Williamson Act: N/A
Zoning: RRD, B6 200, NONE
Ground Water Area: Zone 4 - Areas 
with low or highly variable water yield

1/64" = 1'-0"A1.0
1 CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN

DRAWING INDEX
SHEET DRAWING
A1.0 PROJECT DATA & SITE PLAN
A1.1 PROPOSED GROUND LVL. PLANS
A1.2 PROPOSED SECOND LVL. PLANS
A1.3 PROPOSED GREENHOUSE

2000 LOS ALAMOS RD.
EXHIBITS TO ACCOMPANY
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT APPLICATION 
PROJECT SCOPE: PROPOSED REMODEL OF EXISTING AGRICULTURAL BARN TO PROVIDE CULTIVATION SPACES, PROCESSING, STORAGE, 
ACCESSIBLE TOILETS AND FEATURES, FIRE/LIFE/SAFETY UPGRADES AND OTHER CONDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR INTENDED USE. 
SITE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE: SONOMA COUNTY FIRE SAFE STANDARDS SITE IMPOROVEMENTS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND SITE 
CIRCULATION, GREENHOUSES, WATER STORAGE AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS AS DISCRIBED HEREIN. 
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CLIENT INFORMATION:
Joe Henderson
2000 Los Alamos Rd.
Santa Rosa (Sonoma County), CA
95448-9718

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION:
Joe Henderson
2000 Los Alamos Rd.
Santa Rosa (Sonoma County), CA
95448-9718

PARCEL MAP 3

TURNOUT AND TURNAROUND KEY PLAN

PROPOSED HAMMERHEAD
TURNAROUNDSEE 1/A1.0

EXISTING TURNOUTS
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